LTC3105
1
3105fa
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
400mA Step-Up DC/DC
Converter with Maximum Power
Point Control and 250mV Start-Up

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 130°C/W, θJC = 21°C/W
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3105EDD#PBF LTC3105EDD#TRPBF LFQC 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC3105EMS#PBF LTC3105EMS#TRPBF 3105 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
Maximum Junction Temperature (Note 4) ............ 125°C
Storage Temperature.............................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.)
 MS Package ...................................................... 300°C
LTC3105
3
3105fa
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LTC3105 is tested under pulsed load conditions such that
TJ ≈ TA. The LTC3105E is guaranteed to meet specifications from
0°C to 85°C junction temperature. Specifications over the –40°C to 85°C
operating junction temperature range are assured by design, character-
ization and correlation with statistical process controls. Note that the
maximum ambient temperature consistent with these specifications is